PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney)
General of the State of Illinois,)
)
Complainant,)
)
-vs-)
)
)
EDWARD PRUIM, an individual, and)
ROBERT PRUIM, an individual,)
Respondents.) PCB No. 04-207
) PCB No. 97-193
······································) (Consolidated)
) (Enforcement)
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney	
General of the State of Illinois,	
General of the State of Hillors,	
Complainant,	
Complainant,)
)
-VS-)
COMMENTER AND FULL COMPANY DIC)
COMMUNITY LANDFILL COMPANY, INC.,)
)
Respondent.)
to: Mr. Mark La Rose, La Rose & Bosco	Mr. Bradley P. Halloran
200 N. La Salle Street, #2810	Hearing Officer
Chicago, IL 60601	Illinois Pollution Control Board
	100 W. Randolph, #2001

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today, May 29, 2012, filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, by electronic filing, Complainant's Motion for Extension of Time, a copy of which is attached and herewith served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ex rel. LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

BY:

CHRISTOPHER GRANT Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., #1800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-5388

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 05/29/2012

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney)
General of the State of Illinois,	Ś
	Ś
Complainant,	j ·
oomprantant,	Ś
-VS-)
- • 3-	
)
EDWARD DRUBA on individual and)
EDWARD PRUIM, an individual, and)
ROBERT PRUIM, an individual,)
-)
Respondents.) PO
) PO
) (0
) (E
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney)
General of the State of Illinois,	Ś
······,	
Complainant,	5
Complainant,)
)
-VS-)
)
COMMUNITY LANDFILL COMPANY,)
INC.,)
)
Respondent.)
)
)

PCB No. 04-207 PCB No. 97-193 (Consolidated) (Enforcement-Land)

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

)

NOW COMES Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by LISA

MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, and pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code

101.522, respectfully requests and additional seven (7) days to respond to Respondents Motion

1

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 05/29/2012

for Reconsideration of the Board's Order Dated April 5, 2012 ("Motion to Reconsider"). In support thereof, Complainant states as follows:

1. Respondents filed their Motion to Reconsider on May 15, 2012, and served Complainant by first class mail that same day. Pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.300 (c), service was deemed complete on Monday, May 19, 2012.

2. Pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.500 (d), Complainant's Response is due fourteen (14) days after service, or by June 4, 2012.

3. Since being served with the Motion to Reconsider, the undersigned has been out of State for a hearing, and for an extended holiday weekend. During the week of May 28, 2012, the undersigned must attend a full day meeting and two previously-scheduled depositions in another case.

4. On May 24, 2012, the undersigned contacted counsel for Respondents, and was advised that they had no objection to a seven (7) day extension for filing Complainant's Response to the Motion to Reconsider.

5. Complainant respectfully requests that the Board grant it an additional seven (7) days to file its Response, or until June 11, 2012.

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 05/29/2012

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS by LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY:

3

CHRISTOPHER GRANT Environmental Bureau Assistant Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, #1800 (312) 814-5388

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, CHRISTOPHER GRANT, an attorney, do certify that I caused to be served this 29th day of May, 2012, the foregoing Motion for Extension of Time and Notice of Electronic Filing upon the persons listed on said Notice by placing same in an envelope bearing sufficient postage with the United States Postal Service located at 100 W. Randolph, Chicago IlJinois.

CHRISTOPHER GRANT